Government of Jammu & Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat

Subject: - Availing of Leave Travel Concession (Home Town).

Government Order No. 111 - JK(FST) of 2023 Dated: - 7.05.2023.

Post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of casual leave to avail Leave Travel Concession in favour of Shri. Ashish Bhat, Assistant Accounts Officer of this department to visit Home Town (Jammu), J&K w.e.f 10.04.2023 to 12.04.2023 for the block of 2022-23, subject to the following conditions:-

- 1. The claim is covered under Leave Travel Concession Rules, extended to UT of J&K vide S.O 22 dated 13.12.2019.
- 2. The official has not availed such concession earlier during LTC block 2020-21.
- The leave applied by the officer is sanctioned by the competent authority.
- 4. Entry to this effect is recorded in the service book of the official.
- Journey to Jammu, J&K is performed by the shortest route and as per the entitled class.

This issues with the concurrence of Finance Department conveyed vide No: 7112490-FD-BDGT0D-21/1/2023-03 dated 08.05.2023.

By the order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.



(Dheeraj Gupta) IAS, Principal Secretary to the Govt. Forest, Ecology and Env. Deptt.

No:- 207529-FST/35/2022-02 Copy to the:-

Dated:17 .05.2023

- 1. Principal Accountant General J&K, Jammu /Srinagar.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Treasury Officer concerned.
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secy. to Govt. Forest, Ecology & Env. Deptt. for information of the Principal Secretary.
- 5. Concerned Officer.
- 6. Nazir, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department for n/a.
- 7. In-charge website, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 8. Government Order file (w.2.s.c)

7.05.2023

(R.S Bali) Director Finance Forest, Ecology & Env. Deptt.